
 Mean cost (standard deviation) 
Total Index 

hospital 
Hospital 
re-  
admission 

Inpatient 
rehab 

Complex 
continuing 
care 

Emergency 
department 

Physician Home-
care 

$114,993 $34,016 
($43,899) 

$19,045 
($33,175) 

$116,138 
($76,202) 

$159,802 
($105,124) 

$433  
($379) 

$4,945 
($7,845) 

$2,915 
($7,845) 

 


